Case Number: 2301364/2016



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms A Prieto

Respondent: Lam & Meerabux Solicitors Ltd

t/a Lam & Meerabux Solicitors

Heard at: London South On: Thursday, 18 May 2017

Before: Regional Employment Judge Hildebrand

Representation

Claimant: Mr A Gadd, Counsel Respondent: Ms S Meerabux

Ms M Lam

JUDGMENT

These proceedings are dismissed following withdrawal of the claim by the Claimant.

REASONS

This case was listed for a preliminary hearing to deal with case management. When the case was called on the parties indicated the possibility of settlement which was subsequently notified in the form of withdrawal by Counsel for the Claimant. The claim is accordingly dismissed pursuant to Rule 52

Regional Employment Judge Hildebrand

Date 19 May 2017